‘ HOBART ' CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT
PARTS

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS

HCE6H ML-126174
HCE10H ML-126175
HCE10F ML-126176
HCE20H ML-126577
HCE20F ML-126578

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 43004 Rev. A (November 2006)




ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006) -2- © HOBART



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

Page

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
52

Table of Contents
Description

Frame And Panels (6 & 10 Racks)

Frame And Panels (20 Racks)

Door Assembly (6 Racks)

Door Assembly (10 Racks)

Door Assembly (20 Racks)

Cavity And Heating Element (6 & 10 Racks)
Cavity And Heating Element (20 Racks)
Boiler Assembly (6 & 10 Racks)

Boiler Assembly (20 Half Racks)

Boiler Assembly (20 Full Racks)
Convection Unit

Pipework And Drain (6 & 10 Racks)
Pipework And Drain (20 Racks)

Cavity Vent

Electrical Connection Assembly (6 Levels)
Electrical Connection Assembly (10 Levels)
Electrical Connection Assembly (20 Levels)
Door Interlock

Electronic Control Unit (6 & 10 Levels)
Electronic Control Unit (20 Levels)

Filter And Carriage (6 & 10 Levels)

Filter And Carriage (20 Racks)

Trolley Assembly (20 Racks)

Table Assembly (6 Racks & 10 Half Racks)

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-55043

17

FRAME AND PANELS (6 & 10 RACKS)

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55043

O©CoOoO~NOUAWN =

[T P G G G G G G G,
0 OWoO~NOUOAWN-O

FRAME AND PANELS (6 & 10 RACKS)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Panel — Left Side (6 Half).........oouiiiieiie e e 1
Panel — Left Side (10 Half).......oouiieee e 1
Panel — Left Side (10 FUI ...ttt e s
Panel — Top (6 Half & 10 Half) ...
Panel — Top (10 Full)......c..c.......
Grommet — Cavity Vent Tube.....
Grommet — Drain Vent Tube.......
Panel — Back (6 Half).....................
Panel — Back (10 Half & 10 FUIl)......cooiiiiiiiie e 1
Bracket — EIECHC & WALET .........coiiiiiiiie e e 1
Panel — Right Side (8 Half) ......couiiiiiieee e 1
Panel — Right Side (10 Half) .......ciiiiiieee et 1
Panel — Right Side (10 FUIL).....c.eiiiiiieeeee et 1
Panel — Bottom (6 Half & 10 Half).........coiiiiiiiiee e 1
Panel — Bottom (10 FUI) ....eoiei et 1
ILE )l 1o ST P TP UPPP PPN

TRUMD SCIBW ...ttt b e b e er e e s r e eeenne e nes
Leg (4 In.) (Flanged)
Leg (6 In.) (Flanged)
(0= 1 T (G a1 I (e To (g To ) USRI 2
Caster (6 IN.) (NON-LOCKING) ....cuutiiiaiiiiieeiie ettt ettt e e 2

-5- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844964-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844964-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845448-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845450-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845041-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845041-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845038-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845038-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492183?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492110?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-480245?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

AN
TN
Y

NN
N

°

/.

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

-
/
S
/

/o

!/ ’

/
/

s
)
/
y /)
’ \\\\
s
y /)
/
‘ ! o
/

VS
VIO
Sy W
/ W
’ AR O
AR
\ AR
N (0
77N )
/AN W
/ AN AR
’y N AR
’ A AR

11-12

NN M

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

/

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

15 THRU 18

PL-55044

FRAME AND PANELS (20 RACKS)

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55044

O©CoOoO~NOOORAWN-=

PART
NO.

00-844963-00001

00-844963-00002
00-492110

00-851221-00014

FRAME AND PANELS (20 RACKS)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Panel — Left Side (20 Half)......c.cuoiiii et 1
Panel — Left Side (20 Full)
Grommet — Drain Vent TUDE ........cooiiiiiiiii e 1
Grommet — Cavity VENT TUDE........ocuiiiiiiiie e 1
Panel — TOP (20 HaIF) ....coiuiiiiieee ettt 1

Panel — TOP (20 FUIL.c..viie ettt sttt sn e 1
Panel — Back (20 Half & 20 FUll)......cc.oiiiiiiiiieeee et 1
Panel — Right Side (20 Half) .......coouiiiiiiie e 1
Panel — Right Side (20 FUll)........ooiiiiie et 1
BIACKEL. ...t ettt 1
Panel — Bottom (20 HaIf) ..o 1
Panel — Bottom (20 Full)

Leg (7 In.) (With Flange) (20 HalIf) ..ot
Leg (82 In.) (With FIange) (20 FUIL) .......ooieeie et
Caster (7'/4 In.) (Locking) (20 Half).........
Caster (7'/4 In.) (Non-Locking) (20 Half).

Caster (7'/2In.) (Locking) (20 HalIf).......oviieeeeeeese e
Caster (8% In.) (NoN-Locking) (20 FUI).....eeieieeee e

-7 - F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844964-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844964-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845038-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845038-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-851220-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-851220-00009?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-851220-00010?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492110?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492183?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

(2d
% :
S o
< 8
9
d

<

FRAME AND PANELS (20 RACKS) (Cont.)

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006) -8-



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FRAME AND PANELS (20 RACKS) (Cont.)

ILLUS. PART NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55045 NO.

1 00-845458-00002 TUDE — VENL.....cutiiieeiiie ettt e et e e st e e e st e e e sb e e e ssteeesanseeesnneeeeasseaeesseaesnsaean 1
2 00-492201 LT T T B 9 o PRSP 1
3 00-322258 TrOHEY GUIAE (LH) .ttt ettt e b e sttt beeeanas 1
4 00-322259 Trolley GUIAE (RH) ...ttt ettt et et e st b e saeeeneeas 1
5 00-602307 [ e Ted Y7 T =Y PO SRRR
6 00-602491 L USROSt
7 00-492964 Drip Pan (Center)...

8 00-492965 Drip Pan (Left) .......

9 00-492966 (Dl gTol = T (e 41 PRSP R PP PSPPI

-9- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845458-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492201?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602307?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602491?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492965?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492966?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY (6 RACKS)

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006) -10 -



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55047

O©CoO~NOOOHAWN-=-

PART
NO.

00-602287
00-492145-00001
00-602884
00-492148
00-492043
00-602307
SC-200-15
00-492147
00-844766
SC-200-17
RR-010-18
00-492155
00-845199
00-491760
00-844986
00-492438
00-845375
00-845377
00-845392-00001
00-844986
00-491760
WS-030-57
00-492155
NS-047-29
WL-019-70
WS-004-18
00-844941
00-844940
00-845044
NS-047-34
SC-118-67
00-494058
00-845453
00-494059
NS-048-68
WS-030-01
00-494045
00-844952
SC-118-67
00-492053
SC-120-54
00-149926-00005
00-494203-00001
00-170016
00-480074
00-170016
SC-120-54
00-844729
00-492440
00-845452-00001
00-150444-00018
00-492917
00-492497
00-845451-00001
RR-010-18
WS-004-18
SC-120-54
00-492439
00-492215
SC-117-35
00-492146

DOOR ASSEMBLY (6 RACKS)

NAME OF PART AMT.
LA = K] 1= SR P TSP PPP 4
LTIl o 110V = SRR 1

Cotter Pin

15T o] 11 o [PPSR RRRTRRNt
Acorn Nut M8 x 1.25....

Cap Screw M6 x 1 X 10 mm SoC. HEX HA. ....oiiiiiiii e 2
[ oTo] g =Ty oo N €1 =TT PSRRI 1
Door Lamp Cover ....
Gasket — DOOK LIGht........ooiiieie ettt e et e et e et e e e an e e eba e e anee
INUE IMB X T HEX ettt ettt ettt e e ettt e e be e e ettt e e eabe e e e abee e sanbeaeannaeeeanneas

SOCKEL ...ttt e bttt a e s 1
LAMP (20W/12VAC) ...ttt ettt sttt eb et
Cap Screw M6 x 1 x 10 mm Soc. Hex Hd.
L)V O | T PSPPSR
Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 10 mm S0C. HeX Hd. ..coeeiiii e 2
Nut Plate

Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 10 mm S0C. HeX Hd. ..ooeeiiiii e 1
Bracket

[T o =1V B 1Y7= 4 (= TR 1
o= Ta LT Il B oY) G @ 11 (= TP 1

Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 10 mm Soc. Hex Hd. ...

INNEI DOOT GASKET ...ttt ettt e e e nte e e nree s
= TUES] o110 o [T TRR
Set Screw M6 x 1 x 10 mm Hex Hdls. Cup Pt. ..
| [T Lo = TR

-11- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492145-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-494203-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602287?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602884?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492148?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492043?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602307?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492147?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-200-17?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-010-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845199?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492438?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-030-57?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-004-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844941?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844940?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845044?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-047-34?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-118-67?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-494058?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845453?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-494059?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-048-68?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-494045?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844952?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-118-67?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492053?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-480074?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844729?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492440?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492917?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-010-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-004-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492215?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-117-35?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492146?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-55049

DOOR ASSEMBLY (10 RACKS)

-12 -

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55049

O©CoOoO~NOUhAWN-=-

DOOR ASSEMBLY (10 RACKS)

PART NAME OF PART AMT.
NO.

00-602287 WWBSIET ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e b e e e ab et e et e e taeereeaneanneas 4
00-492145-00002 PN — HINGE .. vt eueeiieieeiee ettt ettt et e s aeen e s tesse e e e ste et e eneeseeneeaseeneensenneensenneennenn 1
00-602884 Cotter Pin

00-492148
00-492043
00-602307
SC-200-15
(OO N o 110 To =SOSR
00-844766
SC-200-17
RR-010-18
00-492155
00-845199
00-491760
00-844986
00-492465
00-845375
00-845377
00-845392-00001
00-844986
00-491760
WS-030-57  WWaSher ettt b ettt eeanne s
00-492155 5] o 13T TSSO
NS-047-29 Acorn Nut M8 x 1.25....
WL-019-70 Lockwasher M8 Helical
WS-004-18 VVASIIET . ...ttt b et h et b e b ettt nn e s
00-844941 Bushing.
00-844940
00-845044
NS-047-34
SC-118-67 Cap Screw M6 x 1 X 10 mm SoC. HEX Hd. .....cooiiiiiiiiee e 2
00-494058 Door Lamp Glass
00-845453 Door Lamp Cover
00-494059 GaSKEt — DOOT LIGNT.......eeeiiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt ettt 1
NS-048-68 INUE IMB X 1 HEX ettt et h ettt e it e ebe e et e e nsseenbeennaeens 3
WS-030-01
00-494045
00-844952 L@mMP (20W/T2VAC) ...ttt ettt eb ettt ettt e nn et
SC-118-67 Cap Screw M6 x 1 x 10 mm Soc. Hex Hd. ..
00-492053 L ) O 1o O T PO TP OPPPPTROPPPTN
SC-120-54 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 10 mm Soc. HEX Hd. ......coooiiieiiiee e 2
00-149926-00005 Nut Plate
00-494203-00001 Handle — Door

00-170016

00-480074

00-170016

SC-120-54 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 10 mm SocC. HEX Hd. ......cooooiiiiiieece e 1
00-844729 Bracket
00-492440 DD Tray DIVEIET ..ottt e e e e e e e nare e e annes 1
00-845452-00002 Pan€l — DOOT QULET ......ccuviieiiiiieitiee et et e st e e s tte e e st e e e asbe e e ssaeeessseeessnseesasseesssseeeansseeeanseeens 1
00-492462

00-492937 Window — External

00-149915-00002 Outer Door Gasket

00-845451-00002 Panel — Door Inner
RR-010-18 RetaiNiNG RING ....eciieee e ettt e e e s
WS-004-18 {12 1] 1= PP RURRRSt

SC-120-54 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 10 mm Soc. Hex Hd. .
00-492466 INNEI DOOT GASKET ...ttt e et e e 1
00-492215 [ 10 T o T ST
SC-117-35 Set Screw M6 x 1 x 10 mm Hex Hdls. Cup Pt.
00-492146 0o TSRS

-13- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492145-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-494203-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845452-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602287?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602884?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492148?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492043?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602307?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492147?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-200-17?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-010-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845199?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-030-57?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-004-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844941?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844940?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845044?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-047-34?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-118-67?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-494058?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845453?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-494059?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-048-68?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-494045?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844952?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-118-67?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492053?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-480074?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844729?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492440?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492937?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-010-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-004-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492466?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492215?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-117-35?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492146?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY (20 RACKS)

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006) -14 -



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY (20 RACKS)

ILLUS. PART NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55051 NO.

1 00-602287 WWBSIIET ...ttt ettt ettt et e e eaa et e e eaa e e beeera e e aeeenaeeneennreennaennean 6
2 00-492145-00003 PN — HINGE ...ooutiiiieeiee ettt ettt e et e et e et e e st e e sbeesbeeesseesaseeabeesseesaseanseessseeseesnseenneas 1
3 00-602884 (0707111 1o H ST PSUPRS O RPURORTRRPN 6
4 00-492148 ST o2 Lo SRl I To o USSR 3
5 00-492043 [ E LTS O RSP PR PPRRPRRRPRRRIOY 3
6 00-602307 LOCKWEASIIET ...ttt ettt ettt e te e s e e beesaaeebeeesseesaeenseeenreereennneeas 2
7 SC-200-15 Cap Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10 mm SocC. HeX Hd. ...oeeeiieeee e 2
8 00-492147 [ g T [T PRSP PRT SRS PPRRPRRRORRRIOY 3
9 00-844766 Plate — SPACET ...t 1

10 SC-200-17 Cap Screw M4 x 0.7 x 12 mm SoC. HEX Hd. ...oeeiiiieeecee e 3

11 RR-010-18 REtINING RING ..ttt et r et e b e e ete e 2

12 00-153294-00001  SPIING wveeiuveetiieiieetieeteeetee et e sttt esteesseeaseessseeaseeasseesseessseeasseesseeaseeasseessseesseasseesasesnsaessseeseessseensens 5

13 00-845199  SHUA .ioiuieiii ettt ettt e e e eae e beeata e e beeaheeebaeeabeeteeareeeateeteeesreebeeeaneennaas

14 00-491760

15 00-844986

16 00-491756

17 00-845375

18 00-845377

19 00-845392-00001  ShAft — PIVOL .....oiiitiiiiieiie ettt ettt et e et e e e be e sbe e sateebe e s e e saeesnseessseeseesnneenneas 2

20 00-844986

21 00-491760

22 WS-030-57  WWASNEI ettt ae e b et e e be e e at e e be e eaaeeteeenreeaneannaas

23 00-153294-00001  SPIING wveeiuvieriietieetieeteestee et e sttt esteesseeeseesaseeaseessseesssessseeasseesseeaseeasseessseeseessseesasesnseessseeseesnseensens

24 NS-047-29 Acorn Nut M8 x 1.25

25 WL-019-70

26 WS-004-18 WWBSIIET ...ttt et ettt e e et e et e e e e e teeesa e e beeeaaeeneeenreeaneenres

27 00-844941 Bushing.

28 00-844940 Screw...........

29 00-845016 Catch — Door....

30 NS-048-68 INUE IMB X 1 HEX 1.ttt ettt ettt et e e te e se e et e e ssaeenseessseesseenseeenseenseenseeens 1

31 WS-030-01 o7 (1SS 2

32 00-494058 [DoTe) gl = oo B 1= T TP PO USPPRN 2

33 00-845453 DOOE LAMP COVET ...ttt ettt ettt sb ettt nae ettt e e et e e nieeens 2

34 00-494059 (=T =Y I To o gl I o | o RS PRSY 2

35 NS-048-68 INUEIMB X 1 HEX 1.ttt e s e e st e e et e e ettt e e ensaeeesnseeeeseeeeeaeeeeansenesneeneannnen 3

36 WS-030-01 WWBSIET ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e beeesa e e beeeaaeeneeenreeaneenres 3

37 00-494045 107 = SRS 2

38 00-844952 LamP (20W/T2VAC) ...ttt ettt ettt ettt te et e et e e sseeenseeesseebeesseeenneenreensaeens 2

39 SC-118-67 Cap Screw M6 x 1 x 10 mm S0oC. HEX Hd. ....oooiiiiiieee e 3

40 00-492053 L= TR B4 o SRRSO U URTSURRO 1

41 SC-120-54 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 10 mm SoC. HEX Hd. ......ooiiiiiieeee e 2

42 00-494203-00001 HANAIE — DOOK......cceiiiieitiee et ete e e et e e e e et e e s see e e snaeeeeasbeeesseeeesaseeeeanneaesnseeeennseneannneeeanseeens 1

43 00-170016 1= o 3 T SR PRS 1

44 00-149926-00005  NUL PIALE .......oiiiiiiieciie ettt ettt et e et e et e et e e sbeeeabeesaseetesaseesaseenseessseeseesnneenneas 3

45 SC-120-54 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 10 mm SocC. HEX Hd. ......oviiiiieeeeee e 1

46 00-844729 BIACKEL.......eeieieie ettt ettt ettt e te e e at e e be e eaae e se e beeeaaeeneeenreereennaaens 1

47 00-492440 DD Tray DIVEIET ...ttt ettt ettt st sine e

48 00-845452-00003 Panel — Door Outer...

49 00-492462 GASKEL ...ttt e e h e e e —e e bt e e at e e beeeaae e be e beeaneeeneeenreereeanraeas

50 00-492937 LT Lol (=Y o - SRS

51 00-149915-00002 Outer Door Gasket....

52 00-845451-00003 Panel — Door Inner....

53 RR-010-18 REtINING RING ..ttt ettt et e b e e s e ete e

54 WS-004-18 L= 1] 1= USRS

55 SC-120-54 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 10 mm Soc. Hex Hd. ...

56 00-491759 INNEI DOOT GASKET .....eeeeeie et et s e e s e e e nneaeesnne e e e neeeennneeens

57 00-492215 BUSKING ...ttt

58 SC-117-35 Set Screw M6 x 1 x 10 mm Hex Hdls. Cup Pt. ..

59 00-492146

-15- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-494203-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602287?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602884?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492148?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492043?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602307?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492147?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-200-17?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-010-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845199?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-030-57?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-004-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844941?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844940?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845016?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-048-68?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-494058?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845453?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-494059?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-048-68?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-494045?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844952?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-118-67?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492053?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844729?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492440?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492937?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-010-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-004-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492215?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-117-35?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492146?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

6 Level

Vv \
[N
% Nl

10 Level

0O~

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-58183

-16 -

18

CAVITY AND HEATING ELEMENT (6 & 10 RACKS)

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58183

O©CO~NOOADWN -~

CAVITY AND HEATING ELEMENT (6 & 10 RACKS)

PART
NO.

00-492997
00-322270
WL-019-70
NS-048-83
00-844947-00004
00-844947-00002
00-844947-00003
00-844948-00004
00-844948-00002
00-844948-00003
00-845389-00001
00-844954-00001
00-845389-00003
00-153333
NS-048-83
WL-019-70
00-322194
00-844919-00004
00-845404
NS-048-83
SC-118-67
WL-019-70

o
?
%o
N
o
o
1)
9
S
S
S
S
o

SC-118-67
WL-019-70

o
?
%o
N
o
o
1)
9
S
S
S
S
<

00-492418
0-492455

o

NAME OF PART AMT.
TREIMMOCOUPIE ...ttt st ettt e b et e e e b e saneeeeen 1
Bracket........ccoceeiiiennen.
Lockwasher M8 Helical....
Jam NutM10x1.5...........
Element Inner — Heating (10 Racks — 208 V.)....
Element Inner — Heating (10 Racks — 240 V.)....
Element Inner — Heating (10 RACKS — 480 V.)....c.uiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Element Outer — Heating (10 RACKs — 208 V.)......ooiiiiiiiiiieiee et 1
Element Outer — Heating (10 RACks — 240 V.)......oiiiiiiiiiiiciee e 1
Element Outer — Heating (10 RACKS — 480 V.)....oi i 1
Element — Heating (6 RACKs — 208 V.).....cccuiiiiiiiie ittt 1
Element — Heating (6 RACKS — 240 V.).....oocuiiiiiiie et 1
Element — Heating (6 RACKS — 480 V.) ...co ittt e 1
Insulator — High Limit BUID ..ot e 1
JAM NUEIMTO X 1.5 ettt a et e et et een e e nte e een 2
Lockwasher M8 HEIICAL ............ooui it 2
Bracket — High Limit Probe ..........cociiiii e 1
Probe — Thermocouple Meat (J 4 MM) ....ooiiiii e ee e e e e e e e enees 1
L= T Y SRR 1
JAM NUEIMTO X 1.5 et ettt ettt e e n e e naeeneeees 1
Cap Screw M6 x 1 x 10 mm SocC. HEX Hd. ..o 1
Lockwasher M8 HEIICAL.........couuii et e et e e e e e e e aneen 1
Clip — Meat Probe Holder
Cap Screw M6 x 1 x 10 mm SocC. HEX Hd. .....oooiiiii e 1
oo 1= g T SRR
Clip — Meat Probe Holder ....................
Gasket — Cavity Face Seal (6 Racks)
Gasket — Cavity Face Seal (10 RACKS)......ccuiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt 1

-17 - F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844947-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844948-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845389-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844954-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845365-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845365-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-322194?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845404?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-118-67?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-118-67?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

-55053

PL

CAVITY AND HEATING ELEMENT (20 RACKS)

-18 -

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CAVITY AND HEATING ELEMENT (20 RACKS)

ILLUS. PART NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55053 NO.
1 00-492997 TREIMOCOUPIE ...ttt ettt a ettt ettt b et e b e b e e naeeennean 2
2 NS-048-83 JAM NUEIMTO X 1.5, ettt ettt e e e e e e bt et e s te e eneesseeneeneeeneenees 1
3 WL-019-70 Lockwasher M8 Helical....
4 00-322270 BIACKEL. ...ttt ettt
5 00-153333 Insulator — High Limit BUID ..ot e 2
6 00-322194 Bracket — High Limit Probe ..........cooiiiiiie ettt e e et e e e 1
7 00-148271 HUMIAIfIEr NOZZIE..........eiiiiee et 2
8 00-844948-00005 Element — Heating (20H RACK — 208 V.) .....coueiiiiiieeeeeesie et 2
9 00-844948-00001 Element — Heating (20H RACK — 240 V.) .....oiuiiiiiieeceeesee ettt 2
10 00-844948-00006 Element — Heating (20H RACK — 480 V.) .....ciuieiiiiieieieeesiee e 2
11 00-844948-00004 Element — Heating (20F RACK — 208 V.) .. .ciiiiiiiiiiieiie et 2
12 00-844948-00002 Element — Heating (20F RACK — 240 V.) .. .oiiiiiiiiiieee s 2
13 00-844948-00003 Element — Heating (20F Rack —480 V.) .....
14 00-844947-00005 Element — Heating (20H Rack — 208 V.).....
15 00-844947-00001 Element — Heating (20H Rack — 240 V.).....
16 00-844947-00006 Element — Heating (20H Rack — 480 V.).....
17 00-844947-00004 Element — Heating (20F Rack — 208 V.) .....
18 00-844947-00002 Element — Heating (20F RACK — 240 V.) .. .oiiiiiiiiiiiee s 2
19 00-844947-00003 Element — Heating (20F RACK — 480 V.) .. .ci ittt 2
20 00-844919-00004 Probe — Thermocouple Meat (J 4 MM) ....cuuiiiiiiieeeir e e et e e e eeeee s 1
21 00-845404 GASKEL ..ttt Rttt ettt et et e Reen e nte et e eenneenne s 1
22 NS-048-83 JAM NUEIMTO X 1.5ttt ettt e ee et e e et et e st e e e e sneeneenaeeneenees 1
23 SC-118-67 Cap Screw M6 x 1 x 10 mm SoC. HEX Hd. .....oooiiiiiiie e s 1
24 WL-019-70 Lockwasher M8 HEIICAL ............ooiiiiiiiiie et 1
25 00-845365-00002 Clip — Meat Probe HOIAET .........couiiiiiiiiieiii et 1
26 SC-118-67 Cap Screw M6 x 1 X 10 mm SoC. Hex HA. ......ooiiiiiiiiiii e 1
27 WL-019-70 Lockwasher M8 Helical
28 00-845365-00001 Clip — Meat Probe HOIAET .........couiiiiiiiiieiii et e 1
29 00-491770 Gasket — Cavity FACe Sl ......c..uiiiiiiiiiei e 1
-19- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844948-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844948-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844947-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844947-00006?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844947-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845365-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845365-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-322194?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845404?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-118-67?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-118-67?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

6 Level

10 Level

PL-55054

40

BOILER ASSEMBLY (6 & 10 RACKS)

-20-

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOILER ASSEMBLY (6 & 10 RACKS)

ILLUS. PART NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55054 NO.

Half  Full
1 00-845525-00001 THhermMal FUSE......cccouiieiiiiie ettt ettt e st e e s e e e e e et e e s e e e aaneeeensseaansaeesenseeennnes 1 -
2 00-602305 [ eTod {77 T =Y PSPPI 4 8
3 00-602492 LU PSPPSR 4 8
4 00-845370-00009 Element — Heating (208 V.)......co ittt et 1 -
5 00-845370-00011  Element — Heating (240 V.) ..ottt 1 -
6 00-845370-00013 Element — Heating (480 V.) ... .ottt 1 -
7 00-845532 BT 00110 =T =1 o o PSSP 1 -
8 00-845529 Terminal BraCket..........uviiiiii it e e e e e e e e e e 1 -
9 00-233924-00001 Clip..eeeccreeearennne ...AR AR
10 00-149978-00001  ClampP — HOSE .....ceiiueiie ettt e e e e et e e e st e e e saa e e e esaeeansaeeennreeesnees 2 2
11 00-492144-00007  HOSE ....vveiieireeeeeitie e eee et e ettt e et e e et e e e e et e e s saaeeeasba e e e sbeeeasteeesasaeeeasseeessseeeansaeeeanseeesnnes 1 1
12 00-845047-00001 Steam Generator (6 LEVEI) .......couiiiieiiiiiii ettt 1 1
13 00-844983-00002 ClampP — HOSE .....ccoieiie ettt e et e et e e s te e e st e e e ssae e e esseasnbaeeennreeesnnes 1 1
14 00-845004 Water LeVel Probe TUDE .......oooi it e e 1 1
15 00-845185-00004 Drain TUDE (B LEVEI) ...c.eiiiuiiiiie ittt 1 1
16 00-845185-00006 Drain TUDE (10 LEVEI) .....eiiuiiiiiiiie ettt ettt 1 1
17 00-149978-00001  ClampP — HOSE .....ceeiiiiie ettt ettt et e e e te e e st a e e e saa e e e esreasnsaeeeenreeesnnes 1 1
18 00-845455-00001  Drain PUMP ....cceiiieiiiee ettt e st e et e et e e e s ate e e snaaeeeeaneeeesaeeansaeeennreeesnees 1 1
19 WS-004-18 LA =TS 1 SRRSO SPRRPSPNE 2 2
20 WL-019-70 Lockwasher M8 HEIICAL............ooiii i e aee e 2 2
21 SC-120-54 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 10 mm Soc. HeX Hd. ........cccoeeiiiiiiieece e 2 2
22 00-844983-00001 ClampP — HOSE .....ceiiuiiieiiiiee ettt e e e et e e e st e e e eaa e e e esaeaensaeesenreeesnnes 2 2
23 NS-048-83 JaM NUE MO X 1.5 et et e e et e e e e e e e era e e snreaesnnnes 1 1
24 WS-004-18 LA =TS 1= SRR SUSPRPTRPNt 1 1
25 00-492806 12T r= el = SO 2 2
26 WS-004-18 LA =TS 1= SRR SUSPRPTRPNt 1 1
27 WL-019-70 Lockwasher M8 HEIICAI ...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e 1 1
28 SC-120-54 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 10 mm Soc. HeX Hd. ........cccoveeiiiiicce e 1 -
29 00-845378 Connector — Washer INIEt ............oeeoiiiie et 1 1
30 00-233982-00001  GASKEL ...eeecureiiiiiieeeiiie et e ettt ettt e e et e e e et e e s saeeeesabeeeeasbeeeasbeeesnsaeeeasneeeesseeeansaeesareeeaannes 1 -
31 00-149978-00001  ClampP — HOSE .....ceiiuiiie ettt e e e e e e te e e st e e e sase e e esseaansaeeeenreeesnees 2 2
32 00-492144-00009  HOSE ....uviiiiirieeeeiiie e etee ettt e et e e et e e et e e e e ate e e s saaeeeaabaeeeasaeeeasseeesnsaeeeasseeessseeeansaeeaanseeeannnes 1 1
33 00-233924-00001  CliPurtieitrieiiiieeeetie e et ee et e e ettt e et e e e eteeeaeteeeasaseeeassaeeaasseeeaasseeesnsseeeasseeassseeeanseeeaanreeeannres 1 1
34 00-845525-00001 THhermMal FUSE......ccciuiieiiiiie ettt ettt e e e et e e e st e e e st e e e aaseaeesseeansaeeaanreeesnees 2 2
35 00-602492 LU PRSPPI 4 8
36 00-602305 [ e Tod Y= T =Y PSRRI 4 8
37 00-845370-00009 Element — Heating (208 V.)......co ittt 2 2
38 00-845370-00011  Element — HEating (240 V.)......oo ittt 2 2
39 00-845370-00013 Element — Heating (480 V.) ... .oo ittt 2 2
40 00-233982-00001  GASKEL ...eeecureeeeiiieeeiiee ettt e e ettt ettt e e et e e et e e s saa e e e s be e e e asbeeeasaeeesnsaeeeaaneeeesneeeannaeeeareeeanren 2 2
41 00-845529 Terminal BraCket..........eveiiieii et e e e e e e e e e e 2 2
42 00-845532 TErMINAI BIOCK ...ttt e e et e e et e e e e e e enraeennreeeannnes 2 2
43 00-845378 Connector — Washer INIEt............oeeiiiiieee et eanes 1 1
44 00-845047-00003 Steam Generator (10 LEVEI) .........oiiiiiiiiiii et 1 1

-21- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845370-00011?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845047-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845185-00004?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845185-00006?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844983-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845370-00011?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602305?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602492?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845529?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-004-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-004-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492806?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-004-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845378?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602492?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602305?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845529?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845378?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

“w‘® [Tt ee e e

[le]
N

/

PL-55055

BOILER ASSEMBLY (20 HALF RACKS)

-22-

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55055

O©CoOoO~NOUhAWN-=

00-149978-00001
00-845455-00001
WS-004-18
WL-019-70
SC-120-54
00-149978-00001

00-233924-00001
00-844974-00001
00-233982-00001

BOILER ASSEMBLY (20 HALF RACKS)

NAME OF PART

Lockwasher.............cc.eee....
Element — Heating (208 V.)
Element — Heating (240 V.)
Element — Heating (480 V.)
Thermal Fuse.....................
Terminal Block ...
Terminal Bracket...

Clamp — Hose.
Tube...

Clamp — Hose.....
Pump — Valve..

SO SN U O O NN NN N R R R AR R

.
Pyl

Clip.eieeeee e
Steam Generator (20H) .. w1
GASKEL ... et 3

-23- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845370-00011?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844974-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602492?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602305?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845529?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-004-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845378?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-004-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

T

0T m

PL-55056

-24 -

BOILER ASSEMBLY (20 FULL RACKS)

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55056

O©CoO~NOOADWN -~

00-149978-00001
00-845378
WS-004-18
WL-019-70
SC-120-54
00-233924-00001
00-844974-00002
00-233982-00001

BOILER ASSEMBLY (20 FULL RACKS)

NAME OF PART AMT.
UL Lottt e e e e e et e e e e e e e et — e e e e e e e e ea———eeaeeeeaaraaeeaeeaaanbaaeeeeeeaannanns 16
LOCKWASIET ...ttt e ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e eeabaeeeeeesennsaneeeeeeannnnes 16

Element — Heating (240 V.)....cou ittt 4
Element — Heating (480 V.)....coouiiiiiie ettt 4
TREIMMAI FUSE.....coiiiieiiee et e e e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e e aabaeeeeeeeeaansseeaeeeeananes 4
TErMINAI BIOCK ..ottt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e st ee e e e e aaraeeaeeeeaanes 4
Terminal BraCket...........uveiiiiiiee e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
GASKEL ... e e e e e e e e e e e —— e e e e e e e e————eeeaeata—aaaaeeaaannraaaes 1
ClaMP = HOSE ...ttt et ettt sttt 1

Probe — Water Level .

-25-

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845370-00011?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845185-00005?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844974-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602492?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602305?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845529?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-004-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845378?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-004-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

15

CONVECTION UNIT

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006) -26 -



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55057

O©CoO~NOOOAWN-=-

PART
NO.

00-233978-00001
00-233978-00002
00-322190-00001

00-844955-00001
NS-048-83
00-149940-00024
00-492108
SC-120-54
00-602295
00-602586

CONVECTION UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.

Air Rotor — ConVeCtion (8 LEVEIS).........ciiiiiiieiii ettt
Air Rotor — Convection (10 and 20 Levels)..
Seal — Convection.........cccccceriiiiciiicnieee.
Bracket — Capacitor ..
Capacitor (8 UF) ...
Resistor (470K)..

Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 10 mm Soc. Hex Hd. .
Lockwasher..

=
<)
9
<)
=
O NN R X I N

-27 - F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-233978-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-149940-00024?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-149940-00024?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844984?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-480250?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492108?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-54?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602295?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602586?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-55058

PIPEWORK AND DRAIN (6 & 10 RACKS)

-28 -

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55058

OCoO~NOOUAWN -

PIPEWORK AND DRAIN (6 & 10 RACKS)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Drain TUDE (8 LEVEI) ...ttt ettt ettt esnte e e aneeens 1
Drain Tube (10 Level) ..
(O3 =T o 0] TP OO SOPU U PRRPRRRRROY
(€T 0T 1 11001 ST 1
Drain Vent (6 Level)
Drain VENt (10 LEVEI) .....eeiiiiiie ettt ettt st et et e e sneeebeesnneens 1
HUMIAIfIEE NOZZIE ...ttt e ettt e e nb e e b e sneeeees 1
Clamp — Hose.....
(070 T0] o1 14 e TP
[ (0T PP RPOPPPPOPPP

00-493542
00-493543
00-853028
00-853030

Clamp .
HOSE (B HaF).....eeee ettt ettt e e et e e e e beesnneebeeenne 1
HOSE (10 HAIF). ...ttt ettt et e e et eseeeebeesmneateeanne 1
Hose (10 Full)
Drain TUbE ASSY. (HaIF) oot 1
Drain TUDE ASSY. (FUIL)...coueieiie ettt sb ettt et e ens 1
O-Ring (Half)

O-Ring (Full)

Bracket — Interior Drain Strain (Half).........coooiiiiiiii e 1
Bracket — Interior Drain Strain (Full) ...
Drain Strain€r (Half).......ooieiiie ettt sttt 1
Drain Srain€r (FUIL) .......ooiuei ettt sttt st eae e et e e snteebeesnneens 1
Hose Bib *Water Connection..

HOSE 34 oot e et e e e e et e e e abe e e aaa e e e aaraeeenareaanraaaan

-29- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845185-00004?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845185-00006?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845456-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845457-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845399-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845187-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845187-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492110?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-493544?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-493545?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-493542?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-493543?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-853030?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

0

—

PL-55059

PIPEWORK AND DRAIN (20 RACKS)

-30-

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55059

O©CO~NOOADRWN -~

PART
NO.

00-844672-00003
00-845185-00005
00-149978-00001
00-492110

00-845456-00003
00-148271

00-322137-00005
00-521690

00-845457-00001
00-148271

00:492117:00001
00-492117-00004
00-845447-00001
00-845447-00002
00-149978-00001
00-322137-00004
00-149978-00001
00-492117-00004
00-149978-00001
00-492116

00-492117-00003
00-845454-00001
00-845454-00002
00:491751

00-233982-00006
00-233982-00007

00-853030

PIPEWORK AND DRAIN (20 RACKS)

NAME OF PART

HOSE (HAIF). .ttt et be et 1
Hose (Full)
ClaMP = HOSE ...ttt ettt et ra ettt a ettt 1
(€170 44 T= SR PRSY

Clamp — Hose.
Coupling......cccecveene
HUMIAIFIEE NOZZIE.....cooi i et e e e e e e e eaaaeee s 1

Hose
ClaMP = HOSE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt 1
Hose — Cold Water CONAENSET .........coeiiiiieiiieieee ettt e e e e e et e e e e eaaaaeeeae e s 1

Clamp — Hose
T ettt et e e e e e e e b————eeee e e e ————teeeeeaaa——eeeeeea——ttaeeeaaaaarraaaaeaeaanes

0 TSRS

Drain Tube ASSY. (HaIF) ..ot e e et e e e e e e naeeeeneen 1
Drain TUDE ASSY. (FUIL ..o ettt e et e e e e et e e et e e e nee e e e nneeeenneeeeenneen 1
RV 1A T O] 1= o SR 1
(@ {1 o I (=11 T OSSO SO SRR 1
O-RING (FUILY .ttt ettt et e e st e e e s st e e beesseeesseesbeessseenseesnseenseesnnaens 1
Bracket (HaIF)........ooiee et 1
Bracket (FUIL) ...ttt sttt sttt 1
Drain Strainer (HaF) .........eeeiiee et e e e snae e e e e e nne e e aeee s 1
Drain Strainer (FUIL) ..ottt et 1
Hose Bib 3/a Water CONNECION..........c.oiiiieiiecie ettt sreesnee e 1
HOSE 3/8 ettt ettt ettt ettt sae e et e e eat e e beeaaeeeneeeate e seeenaeenneenneennes 1

-31- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845185-00005?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845457-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492117-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492117-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492110?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-491751?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-493544?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-493545?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-493542?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-493543?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-853030?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CAVITY VENT

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006) -32-



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CAVITY VENT
ILLUS. PART NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58293 NO.
1 00-494120 VST ...t b et ettt 1
2 00-492958 Wasbher............ 1
3 00-845218 Shutter — Top... 1
4 00-844617 DiSC.cuveveieeiinnn 1
5 00-845218 Shutter — Bottom... o1
6 00-494120 Washer.......cccoiiiiiiiiiei e 1
7 SC-200-17 Cap Screw M4 x 0.7 x 12 mm Soc. Hex Hd. 1
8 00-845371 Cavity Vent Motor ..........cocceveiiiiiiniieeiieee 1
9 NS-048-82 Jam Nut M4 x 0.7 Hex (SST). 1
10 WS-004-18 Washer.......cccocvivenennenn. 1
1 00-844616 Shaft (B00 MM LG.) ettt ettt ettt e e enne s 1

-33- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-494120?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-494120?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-200-17?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-004-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844616?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

%\
N
Do) QY

AR

%

A\

7

(R

D\

<
RRNND
Xowsss

(o)}

&8
DM .

2570
\

AN

:

N

2

{

;
S
7

N

/

N
N
/m’

/\‘&_&\k
=
P
Al
Y

™
Yo
cladiig
Q@&@

SN )
N
N v
D B0 ,\
/)ﬂ >
17

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION ASSEMBLY (6 LEVELS)

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006) -34 -



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55061

OCoO~NOOUHAWN-=-

NN = 2 2y a )
0O OWoO~NOOOPAWN-=-O

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION ASSEMBLY (6 LEVELS)

NAME OF PART

00-844943-00001
00-845188-00004
00-845188-00002
00-855786-00001
00-844995

00-845049-00001
00-845049-00002
00-844944-00003
00-845188-00004
00-845188-00002
00-844996-00005
00-844996-00006
00-845446

00-844996-00008
00-844996-00007
00-844978-00003

REIAY BOBI ... ettt et e s e e e e bt e e abe e e e bn e e e e anee s 1
FUSE HOIAET ...ttt ettt ettt e e st e e st e e e s anb e e e eaneeeenneas
Fuse (5 Amp.). .
(O70] 0] - Tex (o] SRR PR PPN
SWILCH — AUXIIIAIY ...ttt et e e e be e e bt e e e nbe e e enbeeeannnen 1
Terminal Block
Terminal BIOCK (Ground ONIY).......cooueiiiiieieeee ettt e e e e e sanee e 1
TranSfOrMEr BOAI..........oiiiiiiiiie ettt b e e st e e e s ne e e saneeeeae 1
Fuse Holder .
[T ol N 1 1] o 1 PP PP UUPRR AR
POWET Bar (480 V. ONIY) ...ttt ettt ettt e b e e e be e ebe e e e nbe e e s nbeeesannen
Power Bar (480 V. Only)....
JUMPEr Bar (480 V. ONIY) ...ttt ettt st et e e ae e e s ann e s aaneeeene
POWET Bar (208/240 V.)......eiiteieeetee ettt ettt 2
Power Bar (208/240 V.)... 1

RIDDON Cable BraCKet..........ooiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e s e nanaeeeaeeean 1

-35- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845049-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844996-00005?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844996-00006?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844996-00008?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844996-00007?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-200-17?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844980?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845446?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

4
o
®
0
W
I
o

R55066 (\p6006 \\eo66e V6006 Y /“bl U
Mﬁ%ﬁﬁé

AT nsnso“s il

\
R e et fenentsostuntyehutos oot ettt bbb <o---3
L i N Mt e SRt el Wil Wittt JEOME s
\ N\ =\
N N \ -
DTS S SO Lt NS T T e T (-SRI LT SO
AR AN i \
hed D 7
/

-36 -

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION ASSEMBLY (10 LEVELS)

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58184

O©CoO~NOODRWN-

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION ASSEMBLY (10 LEVELS)

PART
NO.

00-154344
NS-048-82
$C-200-17
00-492994
00-844980
00-844943-00001
00-845188-00004
00-845188-00002
00-855786-00001
00-844995
00-855786-00001
00-844995
00-150443-00049
00-150443-00050
00-844944-00003
00-845188-00004
00-845188-00002
00-844996-00003
00-845446
00-844996-00004
00-844978-00001
00-844978-00002

NAME OF PART AMT.
B 41T 00 €= SRS STSS 2
JaM NUE M4 X 0.7 HEX (SST)..eiiutiiiie ittt ettt ettt 2
Cap Screw M4 x 0.7 x 12 mm SocC. HeX Hd. ....ceeiiiie e 2

Fan — Compartment COOMNG.......c.uiiiiiiiieiie e 1
|2 = o] =) SRR 1
REIAY BOBIM ...ttt 1
Fuse Holder ....
FUSE (5 AIMID.) 1ttt ettt h ettt ae et e e a e he e et be e bt naee et AR
(70701 = Tox (o) PSS

Auxiliary Switch...
Contactor ............
AUXINAIY SWILCH ...ttt ettt st
BT 5011 =T = o T SRS
Terminal Block (Ground Only)....
TranSTOrMEr BOAI.......ouiiiiiiiii ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt b e eneeas
LT ET = e To] T [T SRS UR
Fuse (5 AMpP.) c.cooevrveennn.
Power Bar (480 V. Only).......
Jumper Bar (480 V. Only) ....
Power Bar (208/240 V.)........
Bracket (HaIF)........ooiee e 1
Bracket (FUIL) ...ttt ettt ettt 1

-37- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844996-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844996-00004?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-200-17?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844980?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845446?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

TR

nsnsdnsnsuﬁm%nso\mosn.

0
0
®
0
'
—
o

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION ASSEMBLY (20 LEVELS)

-38-

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58185

O©CO~NOOADWN -~

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION ASSEMBLY (20 LEVELS)

NAME OF PART

PART
NO.

00-154344
NS-048-82
SC-200-17

00-844943-00001
00-845188-00004
00-845188-00002
00-855786-00002
00-855776-00002
00-845434-00001
00-845492-00001
00-855786-00002
00-855776-00002
00-844995

00-229612-00002
00-229613-00002
00-844944-00003
00-845188-00004
00-845188-00002
00-844996-00010
00-844996-00001
00-844996-00009
00-844978-00001
00-844978-00002
00-855408-00001
00-855409-00001
SC-008-41

WS-028-21

NS-048-37

L= =YV = T = T o PSSR
Fuse Holder ....

Fuse (5 Amp.). ....AR
(07 0] a1 c= o1 (o SRR OUPUPUPRRRRSPOPINY 3
[070] a1 c= o1 (o LSOO U PR UPPRRRSPOPINY 1
AUXIIAINY SWILCR ...ttt e e e et e e et e e e naeeeeeneeeas 1
AUXIIAINY SWILCR ...ttt e et e e et e e e st e e e naeeeeeneeeas 1

(07 0] a1 c= o1 (o ] SO SO ST UPRPRRSPOPINY 2
[070] a1 c= o1 (o S PSR SO PP UPRPRRSPUPINY 1
AUXIIANY SWILCR ...ttt e et e et e e e eae e e e e neeaeeneee s 1

TErMINAI BIOCK ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e aaraeeeeeeeaanes 3
Terminal BIock (Ground ONIY)........cceeiiiiiiiiiee e 1
TranSfOrMEr BOAIA..........ooiii i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaaraeeaeeeeannes 1
Fuse Holder ........... ....AR

Fuse (5 AMpP.) ccoovvrneenne. ....AR
Power Bar (480 V. ONIY) ..ottt ettt 3
JUMPEr Bar (480 V. ONIY) ...ttt ettt e e e e et e e e nt e e e nte e e smnaeeeanneeeenes 4
POWET Bar (208/240 V...t ettt ettt e et e e et e e e te e e e e ae e e e enneeeeanneeeanee 3
Bracket (HaIF)........ooie e e 1
Bracket (FUIL) ...ttt ettt 1
Transformer — 1KVA

Bracket — TranSTOMMIET ........ooi ittt ettt e e et e e eae e e e be e e e neeeeaneen 1
Mach. Screw 10-32 x /2 Slotted RA. Hd........coooiiiiiiiee e 4
Washer (SST) .....ccoeviiiiiiiiencceece

Lock Nut — Special 10-32

-39- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-855776-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845492-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-855776-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844996-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844996-00009?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-200-17?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844980?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-008-41?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-028-21?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-048-37?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-55064

DOOR INTERLOCK

-40 -

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55064

O©CoOoO~NOOUGPAWN =

PART
NO.

00-492916
00-492968
00-491985
00-492419
00-491985
00-844918
00-492423
00-492114
00-492424
00-492420
00-492425
00-492423
00-492422
00-492427
00-480016
00-480028-00002
00-492422
00-845402-00002
00-845402-00001
00-492366
00-149940-00024
00-844960-00011

DOOR INTERLOCK

NAME OF PART

oLl aTe e 1= g 1o PSPPSR 1
Plate — Rear Door Latch Assy...
A2 4T PSP UP PRSPPI
BUSIING ..ttt e e
Spacer ..
HOOK ettt et e et e et e e e e e e e e e e
ST =TT PSSP PPROUPRN
Washer..

Cam (6 mm Hole)
Switch — Miniature

Spacer Plate (1 mm)....
SPACET Plate (0.4 MM ) ..ottt b e sttt e et e sate e aneeebeesneeenneas

-41 - F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845402-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845402-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-149940-00024?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492916?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492968?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-491985?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492419?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-491985?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844918?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492423?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492114?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492424?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492420?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492425?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492423?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492422?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492427?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492422?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492366?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

1THRU 8

PL-58278

ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT (6 & 10 LEVELS)

-42 -

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58278

O©CO~NOOOADWN -~

ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT (6 & 10 LEVELS)

PART
NO.

00-845050-00001
00-480309-00001
00-480310-00001
00-845440-00001
00-845050-00002
00-845440-00002
00-480309-00002
00-480310-00002
00-845190-00003
00-845190-00002
00-845419
00-844982
00-844993-00003
00-844950-00047
00-844950-00049
00-480961-00002
00-844993-00002
NS-048-82
WL-019-70
WL-019-70
SC-200-17
00-844945-00002
00-492444
00-492472
00-844993-00001
00-845051
00-844951-00001
WL-019-70
NS-048-82
NS-048-82
00-853129-00001
00-853042
00-855219-00001
00-845433-00001

NAME OF PART AMT.
Control — Panel (Programmable) (6 Half) ..........cooiiiiiiiii e 1
Control — Panel (Manual) (6 Half) .........c.cooiiiiiiii e 1
Control — Panel (Manual) (6 Half) .........cocooiiiiiii e 1
Control — Panel (Programmable Ele) (6 Half) ...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Control — Panel (Programmable) (10 LeVEIS) ........coocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieet e 1
Control — Panel (Progarmmable Ele) (10 Full & Half)..........cccooiiiiiiiiieeeeee 1
Control — Panel (Manual Ele) (10 Full & Half)..........cccoiiiiiieeeeeee e 1
Control — Panel (Manual) (10 LEVEIS) .......cociiiiiiiiiiiieeceee et 1
Ribbon Cable (6 & 10 Half)........ooiiiiie e 1
RIbboN Cable (10 FUI .....ciiieie et 1
Battery Backup (Programmable) ..........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiieiec e 1
Cover (Programmable) ...........coiii it 1
SHANA-OFF ..t 4
EPROM (Ver. 669, Programmable) ...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeccc ettt 1
EPROM (Ver. A69, Manual Control) ....
CPU Board (PrinCipal Control)..........ccuiiiiiiiiiiieii ettt
SHANA-OMF .. ettt
Jam Nut M4 x 0.7 Hex (SST)..
Lockwasher M8 Helical...........
Lockwasher M8 HEICAL............oouiiiiiiiie ettt
Cap Screw M4 x 0.7 X 12 mm SoC. HEX HA. .....oooiiiiiii e 4
Keypad — Control Board (Programmable)
Gasket — Front Panel (6 LEVEIS) .......cc.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt
Gasket — Front Panel (10 LEVEIS) .........oiiiiiiiiiieii ettt
Stand-off ......oooiiii
BIACKEL. ...ttt 1
SWitch — RE€d INTEIIOCK ... e 1
Lockwasher M8 HEIICAL............couiiiiiiiiie et 2
Jam NUE M4 X 0.7 HEX (SST) ..ttt sttt 2
Jam NUE M4 X 0.7 HEX (SST) ...ttt ettt sttt 2
Overlay (Programmable) .........c.eiiiiiiiiiie e 1
OVErlay (MANUAD .......ooiiiiii ittt ettt ettt e et eb e sene e 1
Overlay (El& COmMDI) ......oiiuiiiiiii ettt 1

Display — Board (Manual CONrol)............oooiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1

-43 - F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-480309-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845050-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845440-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-480310-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845190-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844993-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844993-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844993-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-853129-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-855219-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-200-17?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492444?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492472?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845051?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

e Cal

@&ﬁ B (2
\i~ \l.il

PL-58279

T

27-28-29

ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT (20 LEVELS)

-44 -

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL- 58279

O©CoO~NOOADWN -~

00-845433-00001

ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT (20 LEVELS)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Control — Panel (Programmable) ............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
Control — Panel (Progarmmable EI€) ..........ccoocuiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Control — Panel (Manual)
Control — Panel (Manual Bl ).........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiit e e 1
RIibbon Cable (HaIf) ......oocuiiiee e 1
RIDDON Cable (FUIL) ...t 1
Battery Backup (Programmable) ..........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
(070 TP ST U RS UP PP RTURPTRPPN 1
SHANA-OMF . ettt
EPROM (Ver. 769, Programmable)
EPROM (Ver. B69, Manual CONtrol) ..........ccueiiiiiiiiiiiiieire ettt 1
Board — (PrinCiple CONTrOl) ......c..eiiiiiiiiiie e 1
SHANA-OFF . et 4
JamM NUE M4 X 0.7 HEX (SST) ..ottt ettt sttt 4
Lockwasher M8 HEICAL............couiiiiiiieie e 4
Lockwasher M8 HElICAL............coui it 4
Cap Screw M4 x 0.7 x 12 mm SocC. HeX Hd. ... 4
Keypad — Control Board (Programmable) ............ccocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiici e 1
BIaCKEL. ... ettt 1
SHANA-OFF . e 4
Gasket — FroNt PAnel..........coouiiiiiiiie ettt 1
BIaCKEL. ...ttt 1
SWitch — Re€d INTEFIOCK ..o e 1
Lockwasher M8 HElICAL............couiiiiiiiiie e 2
JamM NUE M4 X 0.7 HEX (SST) ..ttt ettt sttt 2
Jam NUE M4 X 0.7 HEX (SST)..eeiiiieiiieitie ittt sttt 2
Overlay (Programmable) ...........ooi ittt et e e et e e eee e e be e e e enaeeeeneen 1
OVerlay (MANUAD .......ooiuiiiieiiee ettt ettt r e st et sane e 1
Overlay (Ele COmDI) ......ooiuiiiiiii ettt 1
Display — Board (Manual CONtrol)............cooiiiiiiiiiiii et 1

-45- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845440-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-845190-00004?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844993-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844950-00050?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844993-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844993-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-853129-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-855219-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-200-17?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492198?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-019-70?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-58189

FILTER AND CARRIAGE (6 & 10 LEVELS)

- 46 -

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58189

O©CoO~NOOUOAWN-=-

FILTER AND CARRIAGE (6 & 10 LEVELS)

PART NAME OF PART AMT.
NO.

00-850502 Wire Rack (6 Half & 10 Half).......ccoiiiiiieie e e AR
00-844722 Rack — Insert (6 Half)
00-233836-00001  Filter — Flat (6 Half) .........coiiiiiiieeee ettt
00-492397 Panel — Fan Guard (6 Half).........oouiiiiie et e 1
00-492784 Retainer Rack
00-492075 Fan GUArd (10 LEVEIS) .......oeieiieiiii ettt ettt e et ee e s e e e ae e e e bneeeenaneaan 1
00-492784 REtAINET RACK ...t 1
00-844723 Rack — Insert (10 Half Racks)

00-844725 Rack — Insert (10 Full Racks)

00-850502 Wire Rack (6 Half & 10 Half).......ccoiiiiiieie e
00-850503 Wire Rack (10 Full) .
00-233836-00002  Filter — Flat (10 LEVEIS) ....c..iiuieiiieiieitie ettt sttt s 1
00-850575-00002 Rack — Chicken (6 Half & 10 Half) ........cooiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1

-47 - F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-850502?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492784?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492075?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492784?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844723?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844725?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-850502?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-58188

FILTER AND CARRIAGE (20 RACKS)

-48 -

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58188

O~NO D WN -~

PART
NO.

00-233836-00002
00-844977
00-844977-00003
00-844724
00-844726
00-850502
00-850503
00-850575-00002

FILTER AND CARRIAGE (20 RACKS)

NAME OF PART AMT.
FIEE — FIat. ..ottt sttt et e e bt saneete e
Fan Guard (20 Half)..
Fan Guard (20 FUIL) ......ooe ettt
RaACK — INSEIt (20 HaF) ......ooieiiiie et 1
RACK — INSEI (20 FUIL) ..ttt 1
Wire Rack (20 Half) ...... ....AR
Wire Rack (20 Full)... ....AR
RACK — CRICKEN ...ttt st 1

-49 - F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-844726?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-850502?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-55072

TROLLEY ASSEMBLY (20 RACKS)

-50-

F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)



ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

TROLLEY ASSEMBLY (20 RACKS)

ILLUS. PART NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55072 NO.

1 00-492754 CatCh — INTEIIOCK (LEFL) ..eeeeiiiieiee ettt ettt et e e 1
2 00-492755 Catch — INterlock (RIGNT) .....ooiieiei et 1
3 RR-010-18 REtaiNING RING ...t e e e e e e e e be e e eanee s 2
4 00-492756 LinKage — HOOK (LEft) ....eeiiiiiie ettt ettt st e 1
5 00-492757 Linkage — HOOK (RIGNT) ......viiriiiieiie et 1
6 00-602586 SCIBW ...ttt ettt a e bR e R e Rt Rt E R et R e et R et nr et eer e re e nn 1
7 00-602295 LOCKWASIIET ... e 1
8 00-492758 Brace (LEL) ..ttt et e bttt ettt et e e enreebeeaneeens 1
9 00-492759 Brace (RIGNE).... .ottt 1

10 00-492762 =TTt SRS 1
11 RR-010-18 RetaiNING RING ....eeee et e e sae e e e e e e be e e e eanee s 3
12 00-492763 (070 Y (= | TSROSO 1
13 00-492764 COVET (RIGNL) -ttt ettt e b e ae e e be e e sbesaeeenbeeenbeenbeesneeens 1
14 SC-118-67 Cap Screw M6 x 1 x 10 mm Soc. HEX Hd. .......ccuiiiiiiii e 2
15 SC-118-67 Cap Screw M6 x 1 X 10 mm Soc. HEX Hd. .......ccviiiiiiicee e 2
16 00-492770 Caster

17 00-844834 PIUG & CR@IN ...ttt e bt he et e it e e b e e sab e e bt e e e sreeebeesnneaneeanne 1
18 00-492769 CaSEEIr WIBIKE ...ttt ettt ettt et et e bt e s ht e et e e st et e et e e enbeebeeaneeens 4
19 NS-047-34 ACOIN INUEIMB X T ettt et e stb e e st et e e sab e e e eae e e e e be e e e enbnee s 1

20 00-492767 HANAIE <.ttt ne 1
21 RR-010-18 RetaiNING RING ....eeiiiiii et e e sae e e e e e e e e be e e e eanee s 2
22 00-492760 Linkage — HandIE (LEft) .....eoieieiieie ettt ettt et 1

23 00-492761 Linkage — Handle (RIGt) ..ottt 1
24 00-322083 ST o4 3T TSSO PSSRSO RPNt 2
00-850240-00002  TrOlEY (HAIE) ...ccueitiitiieieeee sttt bbbttt ebe b b s ene 1
00-850243-00002  TrOHEY (FUID) ....euiitiititeteeeeeiest etttk ettt b e b b ettt e et ebe b s b s e e 1

-51- F-43004 Rev. A (November 2006)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-010-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602586?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602295?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-010-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-118-67?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-118-67?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492770?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-492769?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-047-34?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-010-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

TABLE ASSEMBLY (6 RACKS & 10 HALF RACKS)

ILLUS. PART NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55071 NO.

00-322279
00-602283
RR-010-18
00-322277
00-603991
00-602283
00-322290
00-322228-00003
00-322228-00004
00-322385 FrAIMIE .ottt e e e e et e e e e e e et e e e ee e e e e aaba e e e e e enta——aaaeeaaearraaaaaaean 1
00-322388
00-850021-00002  Table — LANAING ....eeiiueieieiieie ettt ettt et et et e et e e steaenseeeaeeeseeesseeaseemseeasseeneesnneanneas 1

S, 0O OVWoO~NOUAWN-=-

a2

FORM 43004 Rev. A NOVEMBER 2006 PRINTED IN U.S.A.


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602283?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-010-18?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-602283?pt-manual=HOB-HCE6H_pm.pdf

